Authorizing the Philadelphia Authority for Industrial Development ("PAID") to purchase a certain 18.41-acre
tract of land situate at 3101 East Orthodox street, for a consideration not to exceed Eight Hundred Seventy-four
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($874,500), under and subject to the terms and conditions of the Philadelphia
Industrial and Commercial Development Agreement between the City, PAID, and Philadelphia Industrial
Development Corporation (PIDC).

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. The Philadelphia Authority for Industrial Development ("PAID"), is hereby authorized to
purchase, for a consideration not to exceed Eight Hundred Seventy-four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($874,500), not including settlement and other incidental costs, the following described parcel of land situate at
3101 East Orthodox street, as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Sixth Ward of the City of Philadelphia and
described as follows (subject to an official Survey and Plan):